# **DeKalb County Government**



Agenda

## **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

Tuesday, February 2, 2021	2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV\s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

#### I. MINUTES

2021-2054	Commission District(s): All
	Minutes for the January 19, 2021 Employee Relations and Public Safety
	Committee Meeting

#### **II. DISCUSSION**

Legislative Agenda Items:

2020-1420	Commission District(s): All Districts
	A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To
	The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Institute A
	Transparency Policy For Public Safety Officers Whereby Complaints Are
	Available For Public Review
2020 1 (21	

2020-1421Commission District(s): All Districts<br/>A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To<br/>The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Institute A<br/>Body Camera Policy

### III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2020-1647 Commission District(s): ALL LB - Invitation No. 20-101279, Roof Replacement at Various DeKalb County Fire Stations (270 days): for use by the Department of Fire Rescue Services. Consists of the removal and replacement of roofs at Fire Stations 4, 6, 18, 19, 20 and 25. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Hawk Construction Company LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,136,640.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC